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i1 .0 .i .-bIGL, ITi•llLR 	 In this •apolicat ion under Lection 19 

of the AdIministr6tive Tribunals ct,.985, the etiLioner orals 

for a  direction to the opoosite arties to issue order of 

apointnicnt in favour of the aet tL toner in th cadre of a 

)stmc n under the Luj cflc; 

9hartiv a'tut:cd the cOse f t he at it toner s that 

while he ws functianina 6s an Extra :eOrtrflentdl LeliVery 

Lgant in Tentulloada Lranch ffice 	s case was considered 

for the promotional past :f 	Postmen. The metitioner was 

selactd arid order of eaoointonent was issued in his favour. 

Subsequently it 	cancelled by th Chief Post lie ster 

General cs some irregelrities is said  to have occurred. 

Therefore this a oolicat ion nas bean ailed with the aforesaid 

pre yer 

Ia t h e i r counter the ap:osite D a r t i e s maintain 

that maximum core c;ualification for a ooiritment to the oost Of 

a Postmen is 42 years. Put according to the service records 

of the etjtjoner his date of birth is 1.7.1944. The date of 

birth given in the ao1icet ion form that the Joetitioner was 

born an 1E,8,1UE1 is false and such date has he: n  mentioned 

only to moLe him eligible for the oast of a postmen. 

the Chief Post Noster General rightly cancelled the a000intment 

of the oat itioner C s a Postman which should not he unsettled - 

rather it should he sustained. 

The undisputed oosition is that the maximum age 

limit for being Dromoted to the ?ast af C 2ostman is 42 yeats 

irresoective of th fact as to whether the incumbent is a 

departmental candidate. e do not feel inclined to accept 
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the case of the oetitioner that he was  born on 15.8 .1951. 

he must have to go by the date of birth mentioned in the 

service ic 'to. s yet tcre rws cen no prayer mddb  by 

the oetit loner for chane of date of birth. Of course 

this question is kept open. e refrain ourselves from 

exressing any opinion on this joint. Gut the fact remains 

that according to the service record, the oetitioner having 

been born on 1.7 .19-4 ha was cce barred and r.ght1y the 

Ch1f Post Master General cancelled the order of eopointment 

due to the above trent ioned disqualification. let 	Q during 

course of argument it wCS  submitted by Mr. Pradita 

I1ohanty, learned counsel far the et itionor that in the mean-

while relevant rule has been changed viz, the age limit of 

42 years has been ehhanced to 50 yecrs. LLD such rule could be 

7lcced before us by either side. Nr.Eohcinty rdyed  for an 

adjournment to enable his client i., a file a cooy f the rules. 

e did not feel inclined to adjourn the cCse, because this 

aoecicl Livision Gench will function till 22nd instant. 

However, we would observe that in case the rule has been 

modified to the extent thct the age limit has been enhanced 

to 50 yecrs, the comoatent author it1 may reconsider the 

entire matter crid puss necessary orders according to law, 

CS)OC jelly relating t the oroirot ion of ti-a: hOt it jones to 

the joet of a OostmarL. The the aonlicction is accordingly 

disoosed cf. No cost. 
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